
2025 BORDER OLYMPICS

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Laredo United South 332 - 326 = 658 1 Alyssa Esparza (Laredo United South) 74 - 72 = 146

2 Laredo Alexander 355 - 373 = 728 2 Anica Cantu (Laredo United South) 75 - 81 = 156

3 Laredo United 360 - 380 = 740 3 Leslie Rodriguez (Laredo United South) 80 - 78 = 158

4 Mission Veterans Memorial 371 - 370 = 741 4 Amber Medina (Laredo Alexander) 81 - 82 = 163

Sharyland Pioneer 373 - 368 = 741 5 Lauren Gonzalez (Mission Veterans) 84 - 82 = 166

6 Harlingen South 389 - 369 = 758 6 Amabely Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 87 - 82 = 169

7 CC Veterans Memorial 378 - 384 = 762 7 Sofia Peña (Harlingen South) 85 - 85 = 170

8 CC Flour Bluff 381 - 391 = 772 8 Khloe Perez (Sharyland Pioneer) 88 - 83 = 171

9 Sharyland High 384 - 392 = 776 Andrea Juarez (McAllen Memorial)- ind 84 - 87 = 171

10 McAllen High 414 - 391 = 805 10 Rihanna Renteria (CC Veterans Mem) 85 - 87 = 172

11 Eagle Pass Winn 425 - 415 = 840

12 Harlingen High 444 - 405 = 849

13 Laredo Johnson 424 - 435 = 859 Date:  January 24-25, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

14 Corpus Christi Miller 438 - 423 = 861 Field:  106 players

15 Del Rio 447 - 436 = 883 Course:  Casa Blanca GC (Laredo)

16 South San Antonio 472 - 449 = 921 Par:  72

17 Laredo Nixon 474 - 460 = 934 Day 1:  Cool and Breezy   56°   10-12 mph

18 Laredo Martin 488 - NS = NT Day 2:  Cool and Breezy   58°   10-12 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

18 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

8 Andrea Juarez (McAllen Memorial) 84 - 87 = 171

60 Sara Rodriguez (McAllen Memorial) 113 - 107 = 220

dnf Natalie Morales (McAllen Memorial) WD - NS = NT

94 Autumn Peacock (McAllen High) 128 - 121 = 249

74 Lola Fisher (CC Flour Bluff) 108 - 121 = 229

81 Anaiza Benavides (Laredo Alexander) 120 - 115 = 235

dnf Kaylee Garcia (Laredo Alexander) 109 - NS = NT

100 Carolina Martines (South San Antonio) 135 - 132 = 267

67 Jozlynn Madrigales (Zapata) 109 - 115 = 224

41 Nayeli Garcia (Zapata) 101 - 104 = 205

87 Charlize Everett (Laredo Cigarroa) 124 - 115 = 239

84 Dulce de la Cruz (Laredo Cigarroa) 116 - 121 = 237

49 Emily Rivadeneyra (Alice) 106 - 104 = 210

77 Alaynah Salazar (Alice) 125 - 106 = 231

89 Danielle Garcia (Alice) 112 - 131 = 243

60 Rosina Garcia (Eagle Pass Winn) 109 - 111 = 220

29 Rebeca Vargas (Eagle Pass Winn) 97 - 98 = 195

97 Aalyah Auces (Eagle Pass Winn) 124 - 128 = 252



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

18 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Laredo United South 2nd Laredo Alexander

1 Alyssa Esparza 74 - 72 = 146 13 Anacristina Garay 82 - 95 = 177

3 Leslie Rodriguez 80 - 78 = 158 4 Amber Medina 81 - 82 = 163

2 Anica Cantu 75 - 81 = 156 22 Audrina Hernandez 91 - 98 = 189

38 Emily Guerra 108 - 95 = 203 33 Cassandra Ramirez 101 - 98 = 199

54 Leyla Nieto 103 - 111 = 214 63 Yasmin Costilla 109 - 112 = 221

TEAM TOTAL:  332 - 326 = 658 TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 373 = 728

3rd Laredo United 4th Mission Veterans Memorial

11 Paola Gonzalez 81 - 92 = 173 6 Amabely Rodriguez 87 - 82 = 169

13 Karolina Lerma 89 - 88 = 177 5 Lauren Gonzalez 84 - 82 = 166

15 Karen Castillo 91 - 89 = 180 35 Marisa Perez 99 - 102 = 201

49 Kathy Mata 99 - 111 = 210 41 Kayla Delgadillo 101 - 104 = 205

73 Kaylee Ortiz 114 - 113 = 227 84 Myah Saenz 119 - 118 = 237

TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 380 = 740 TEAM TOTAL:  371 - 370 = 741

5th Sharyland Pioneer 6th Harlingen South

8 Khloe Lopez 88 - 83 = 171 7 Sofia Peña 85 - 85 = 170

11 Peyton York 87 - 86 = 173 24 Daniella Sanchez 97 - 94 = 191

26 Alyssa Mosqueda 94 - 99 = 193 36 Ava Salgado 105 - 97 = 202

41 Sofia Elizondo 105 - 100 = 205 29 Morgan Hruska 102 - 93 = 195

dnf Rihanna Garza 104 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  373 - 368 = 741 TEAM TOTAL:  389 - 369 = 758

7th CC Veterans Memorial 8th CC Flour Bluff

10 Rihanna Renteria 85 - 87 = 172 15 Claire Yniguez 90 - 90 = 180

17 Emery Martinez 94 - 89 = 183 17 Renee Hinojosa 89 - 94 = 183

39 Madyson Cortez 97 - 107 = 204 39 Alexandra Garza 103 - 101 = 204

46 Nicole Sanchez 105 - 102 = 207 41 Kennedy Teel 99 - 106 = 205

47 Adyson Borchers 102 - 106 = 208 88 Janed Hill 119 - 121 = 240

TEAM TOTAL:  378 - 384 = 762 TEAM TOTAL:  381 - 391 = 772

9th Sharyland High 10th McAllen High

34 Sofia Deander 100 - 100 = 200 19 Victoria Zamora 102 - 84 = 186

31 Xymena de la Peña 98 - 98 = 196 27 Hannah Hamel 93 - 101 = 194

19 Briana Maldonado 94 - 92 = 186 59 Tania Zamacona 114 - 105 = 219

27 Miranda Gomez 92 - 102 = 194 45 Jules Hinojosa 105 - 101 = 206

51 Ana Salazar 101 - 110 = 211 82 Kran Abrigo 121 - 115 = 236

TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 392 = 776 TEAM TOTAL:  414 - 391 = 805



11th Eagle Pass Winn 12th Harlingen High

55 Renata Borrego 114 - 102 = 216 47 Emma Guillen 116 - 92 = 208

36 Suzel Enciso 101 - 101 = 202 25 Brianna Garza 97 - 95 = 192

32 Regina Appleton 101 - 97 = 198 79 Isabella Martinez 117 - 116 = 233

67 Sofia Salinas 109 - 115 = 224 55 Cecilia Saldivar 114 - 102 = 216

89 Kime de Luna 127 - 116 = 243

TEAM TOTAL:  425 - 415 = 840 TEAM TOTAL:  444 - 405 = 849

13th Laredo Johnson 14th Corpus Christi Miller

22 Ana Valdez 92 - 97 = 189 21 Karalee Peña 96 - 91 = 187

67 Camila Waldo 111 - 113 = 224 70 Abigail Perez 115 - 110 = 225

77 Esperanza Delgado 118 - 113 = 231 72 Amberly Alba 116 - 110 = 226

60 Jazlyn de la Garza 108 - 112 = 220 65 Alyssa Gonzalez 111 - 112 = 223

80 Melissa Villarreal 113 - 121 = 234 99 Emily Holloway 131 - 133 = 264

TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 435 = 859 TEAM TOTAL:  438 - 423 = 861

15th Del Rio 16th South San Antonio

76 Mia Ortiz 120 - 110 = 230 53 Isabella Martinez 108 - 104 = 212

57 Andrea Sanchez 109 - 108 = 217 82 Aubrey Cirilo 121 - 115 = 236

64 Madison Galindo 112 - 110 = 222 74 Serenity Mora 123 - 106 = 229

57 Reed Hunt 109 - 108 = 217 93 Alicia de Hoyos 122 - 125 = 247

84 Sophia Leon 117 - 120 = 237 92 Alexa Mesa 121 - 124 = 245

TEAM TOTAL:  447 - 436 = 883 TEAM TOTAL:  472 - 449 = 921

17th Laredo Nixon 18th Laredo Martin

98 Karina Corzo 131 - 126 = 257 91 Amy Medina 123 - 121 = 244

95 Judith Gutierrez 127 - 123 = 250 70 Xitlali Rodriguez 113 - 112 = 225

96 Camila Gonzalez 132 - 119 = 251 dnf Vanessa Garza 121 - NS = NT

51 Ariana Lopez 109 - 102 = 211 dnf Jessica Salcido 131 - NS = NT

65 Ashley Hernandez 107 - 116 = 223 dnf Kayce Garza 137 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  474 - 460 = 934 TEAM TOTAL:  488 - NS = 488



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Alyssa Esparza Laredo United South 74 72 146

2 Anica Cantu Laredo United South 75 81 156

3 Leslie Rodriguez Laredo United South 80 78 158

4 Amber Medina Laredo Alexander 81 82 163

5 Lauren Gonzalez Mission Veterans Memorial 84 82 166

6 Amabely Rodriguez Mission Veterans Memorial 87 82 169

7 Sofia Peña Harlingen South 85 85 170

8 Khloe Lopez Sharyland Pioneer 88 83 171

Andrea Juarez (ind) McAllen Memorial 84 87 171

10 Rihanna Renteria CC Veterans Memorial 85 87 172

11 Paola Gonzalez Laredo United 81 92 173

Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 87 86 173

13 Anacristina Garay Laredo Alexander 82 95 177

Karolina Lerma Laredo United 89 88 177

15 Karen Castillo Laredo United 91 89 180

Claire Yniguez CC Flour Bluff 90 90 180

17 Emery Martinez CC Veterans Memorial 94 89 183

Renee Hinojosa CC Flour Bluff 89 94 183

19 Briana Maldonado Sharyland High 94 92 186

Victoria Zamora McAllen High 102 84 186

21 Karalee Peña Corpus Christi Miller 96 91 187

22 Audrina Hernandez Laredo Alexander 91 98 189

Ana Valdez Laredo Johnson 92 97 189

24 Daniella Sanchez Harlingen South 97 94 191

25 Brianna Garza Harlingen High 97 95 192

26 Alyssa Mosqueda Sharyland Pioneer 94 99 193

27 Miranda Gomez Sharyland High 92 102 194

Hannah Hamel McAllen High 93 101 194

29 Morgan Hruska Harlingen South 102 93 195

Rebeca Vargas (ind) Eagle Pass Winn 97 98 195

31 Xymena de la Peña Sharyland High 98 98 196

32 Regina Appleton Eagle Pass Winn 101 97 198

33 Cassandra Ramirez Laredo Alexander 101 98 199

34 Sofia Deander Sharyland High 100 100 200

35 Marisa Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 99 102 201

36 Ava Salgado Harlingen South 105 97 202

Suzel Enciso Eagle Pass Winn 101 101 202

38 Emily Guerra Laredo United South 108 95 203

39 Madyson Cortez CC Veterans Memorial 97 107 204

Alexandra Garza CC Flour Bluff 103 101 204

41 Kayla Delgadillo Mission Veterans Memorial 101 104 205

Sofia Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 105 100 205

Kennedy Teel CC Flour Bluff 99 106 205

Nayeli Garcia (ind) Zapata 101 104 205

45 Jules Hinojosa McAllen High 105 101 206



46 Nicole Sanchez CC Veterans Memorial 105 102 207

47 Adyson Borchers CC Veterans Memorial 102 106 208

Emma Guillen Harlingen High 116 92 208

49 Kathy Mata Laredo United 99 111 210

Emily Rivadeneyra (ind) Alice 106 104 210

51 Ana Salazar Sharyland High 101 110 211

Ariana Lopez Laredo Nixon 109 102 211

53 Isabella Martinez South San Antonio 108 104 212

54 Leyla Nieto Laredo United South 103 111 214

55 Renata Borrego Eagle Pass Winn 114 102 216

Cecilia Saldivar Harlingen High 114 102 216

57 Andrea Sanchez Del Rio 109 108 217

Reed Hunt Del Rio 109 108 217

59 Tania Zamacona McAllen High 114 105 219

60 Jazlyn de la Garza Laredo Johnson 108 112 220

Sara Rodriguez (ind) McAllen Memorial 113 107 220

Rosina Garcia (ind) Eagle Pass Winn 109 111 220

63 Yasmin Costilla Laredo Alexander 109 112 221

64 Madison Galindo Del Rio 112 110 222

65 Alyssa Gonzalez Corpus Christi Miller 111 112 223

Ashley Hernandez Laredo Nixon 107 116 223

67 Sofia Salinas Eagle Pass Winn 109 115 224

Camila Waldo Laredo Johnson 111 113 224

Jozlynn Madrigales (ind) Zapata 109 115 224

70 Abigail Perez Corpus Christi Miller 115 110 225

Xitlali Rodriguez Laredo Martin 113 112 225

72 Amberly Alba Corpus Christi Miller 116 110 226

73 Kaylee Ortiz Laredo United 114 113 227

74 Serenity Mora South San Antonio 123 106 229

Lola Fisher (ind) CC Flour Bluff 108 121 229

76 Mia Ortiz Del Rio 120 110 230

77 Esperanza Delgado Laredo Johnson 118 113 231

Alaynah Salazar (ind) Alice 125 106 231

79 Isabella Martinez Harlingen High 117 116 233

80 Melissa Villarreal Laredo Johnson 113 121 234

81 Anaiza Benavides (ind) Laredo Alexander 120 115 235

82 Kran Abrigo McAllen High 121 115 236

Aubrey Cirilo South San Antonio 121 115 236

84 Myah Saenz Mission Veterans Memorial 119 118 237

Sophia Leon Del Rio 117 120 237

Dulce de la Cruz (ind) Laredo Cigarroa 116 121 237

87 Charlize Everett (ind) Laredo Cigarroa 124 115 239

88 Janed Hill CC Flour Bluff 119 121 240

89 Kime de Luna Eagle Pass Winn 127 116 243

Danielle Garcia (ind) Alice 112 131 243

91 Amy Medina Laredo Martin 123 121 244

92 Alexa Mesa South San Antonio 121 124 245

93 Alicia de Hoyos South San Antonio 122 125 247

94 Autumn Peacock (ind) McAllen High 128 121 249

95 Judith Gutierrez Laredo Nixon 127 123 250

96 Camila Gonzalez Laredo Nixon 132 119 251

97 Aalyah Auces (ind) Eagle Pass Winn 124 128 252



98 Karina Corzo Laredo Nixon 131 126 257

99 Emily Holloway Corpus Christi Miller 131 133 264

100 Carolina Martinez (ind) South San Antonio 135 132 267

dnf Rihanna Garza Sharyland Pioneer 104 NS NT

dnf Vanessa Garza Laredo Martin 121 NS NT

dnf Jessica Salcido Laredo Martin 131 NS NT

dnf Kayce Garza Laredo Martin 137 NS NT

dnf Natalie Morales (ind) McAllen Memorial WD NS NT

dnf Kaylee Garcia (ind) Laredo Alexander 109 NS NT


